Location

Summary

6/16/2024
8:12 PM

6/16/2024
5:26 PM

6/16/2024
4:15 PM

6/16/2024
4:08 PM

6/16/2024
3:36 PM

6/16/2024
11:36 AM

6/16/2024
10:48 AM

6/16/2024
7:47 AM

6/16/2024
1:31 AM

6/16/2024
12:08 AM

Warrant

Driving Under
the Influence

Petty Theft

Petty Theft

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Shoplifting

Citation

Arrest

Arrest

300 Block Plaza Dr
Beat 4

1700 Block Prairie City Rd
Beat 4

1000 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

1000 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

E Bidwell St/Creekside Dr
Beat 4

2600 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 3

700 Block Gold Lake Dr
Beat 1

Scott St/Sutter St
Beat 1

900 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

Lamar Sanders, 43, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrants. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Carrie Melendez, 53, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B)
VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) stole credit cards and cash from locker.

Unknown suspect(s) stole credit cards and cash from locker.

Unknown suspect(s) stole credit cards and cash from locker.

Unknown suspect(s) used spray paint to vandalize trail under E. Bidwell St.

Unknown suspect stole approximately $2500 worth of flooring from store.

Albert Schadwill, 51, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 602(K) PC.

Jerrin Jones, 31, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 11351 HS, 11352(A) HS,
4573.6(A) PC, 4573.5 PC and 11359(B) HS. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Bryant Heard, 28, of EIk Grove was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 273.6(A) PC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.



