Date	Туре	Location	Summary
6/16/2024 8:12 PM	Warrant	300 Block Plaza Dr <i>Beat 4</i>	Lamar Sanders, 43, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrants. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/16/2024 5:26 PM	Driving Under the Influence	1700 Block Prairie City Rd Beat 4	Carrie Melendez, 53, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/16/2024 4:15 PM	Petty Theft	1000 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Unknown suspect(s) stole credit cards and cash from locker.
6/16/2024 4:08 PM	Petty Theft	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Unknown suspect(s) stole credit cards and cash from locker.
6/16/2024 3:36 PM	Petty Theft	1000 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Unknown suspect(s) stole credit cards and cash from locker.
6/16/2024 11:36 AM	Vandalism	E Bidwell St/Creekside Dr Beat 4	Unknown suspect(s) used spray paint to vandalize trail under E. Bidwell St.
6/16/2024 10:48 AM	Shoplifting	2600 Block E Bidwell St Beat 3	Unknown suspect stole approximately \$2500 worth of flooring from store.
6/16/2024 7:47 AM	Citation	700 Block Gold Lake Dr Beat 1	Albert Schadwill, 51, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 602(K) PC.
6/16/2024 1:31 AM	Arrest	Scott St/Sutter St Beat 1	Jerrin Jones, 31, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 11351 HS, 11352(A) HS, 4573.6(A) PC, 4573.5 PC and 11359(B) HS. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/16/2024 12:08 AM	Arrest	900 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Bryant Heard, 28, of Elk Grove was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 273.6(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.